

TRADEMARK Docket No. 3721-4112, 4113

IN THE UI

101839151 ADEMA TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

DEMARK OFFICE

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

			357 - 4 74
	Please record the attached original documents or	copies thereof.	
	1. Submission Type:		• •
	⊠ New		Control of the second of
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Docume	ent ID#	
	Correction of PTO Error: Reel #	Frame #	·····
	Corrective Document: Reel #	Frame #	
	2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies):		
	Name: _Brick Brewing Co. Limited		
	Formerly		
	Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) July 19, 2	001	
	☐ Individual(s)		Association
	General Partnership		Limited Partnership
		O	ther
10/2001	Citizenship/State of IncorporationCanada_ Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attache TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039		
/10/2001 \\ FC:481 FC:482	Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attache TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039		
FC:481	Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attache TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039 40.00 CH 3. Naise and haddress of receiving party(ies):	d? □ Yes ⊠ No	
FC:481	Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attache TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039 40.00 CH 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Molson Canada, a partnership consisting	d? □ Yes ⊠ No	
FC:481	Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attache TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039 40.00 CH 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Molson Canada, a partnership consisting O'Keefe Breweries of Canada Limited DBA/AKA/TA:	d? Yes No	ers: Molson Inc. and Carling
FC:481	Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attache TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039 40.00 CH 3. Name: Molson Canada, a partnership consisting O'Keefe Breweries of Canada Limited DBA/AKA/TA: Address: 175 Bloor Street East, North Tower	d? Yes No	ers: Molson Inc. and Carling
FC:481	Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attache TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039 40.00 CH 3. Name: Molson Canada, a partnership consisting O'Keefe Breweries of Canada Limited DBA/AKA/TA: Address: 175 Bloor Street East, North Tower	d? Yes No	ers: Molson Inc. and Carling
FC:481	Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039 40.00 CH 3. Name: Molson Canada, a partnership consisting O'Keefe Breweries of Canada Limited DBA/AKA/TA: Address: 175 Bloor Street East, North Tower City Toronto State Ontario, 6	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No g of the following general partn Canada ZIP M4V	ers: Molson Inc. and Carling
FC:481	Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attache TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039 40.00 CH 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Molson Canada, a partnership consisting O'Keefe Breweries of Canada Limited DBA/AKA/TA: Address: 175 Bloor Street East, North Tower City Toronto State Ontario, Individual(s)	d? Yes No g of the following general partn Canada ZIP M4V	ers: Molson Inc. and Carling V 3S4
FC:481	Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attache TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039 40.00 CH 3. Name: Molson Canada, a partnership consisting O'Keefe Breweries of Canada Limited DBA/AKA/TA: Address: 175 Bloor Street East, North Tower City Toronto State Ontario, of Individual(s) Association	d? Yes No g of the following general partn Canada ZIP M4V	ers: Molson Inc. and Carling V 3S4
FC:481	Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attache TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039 40.00 CH 3. Name And Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Molson Canada, a partnership consisting O'Keefe Breweries of Canada Limited DBA/AKA/TA: Address: 175 Bloor Street East, North Tower City Toronto State Ontario, Individual(s) Association Association	d? Yes No g of the following general partn Canada ZIP M4V	ers: Molson Inc. and Carling V 3S4
FC:481	Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attache TDIAZ1 00000146 134500 165039 40.00 CH 3. Name: Molson Canada, a partnership consisting O'Keefe Breweries of Canada Limited DBA/AKA/TA: Address: 175 Bloor Street East, North Tower City Toronto State Ontario, of Individual(s) Association	d? Yes No g of the following general partn Canada ZIP M4V	ers: Molson Inc. and Carling V 3S4

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).						
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	⊠ No				
4. Conveyance Type:						
☒ Assignment		☐ Merger				
Security Agreement		☐ Change of N	lame			
License		☐ Nunc Pro To	unc Assignment			
Other						
Effective Date:(if nunc pro to		nc assignment)				
5. Application Number(s) and marks or Registrati	ion Number(s)	and marks:				
Trademark Application No.(s)	_(Mark:);				
 ✓ Trademark registration No.(s) 2165039_(Mack. Design);_2026380 (Mark: ALGONQUIN) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 	nrk: CANADA	ALGONQUIN HONEY BR	OWN BIERE LAGER			
6. Name and address of party to whom correspon			ed:			
Name: Joseph A. Calvaruso, Esq. c/o Morgan & Finnegan L.L.P.						
Internal Address:						
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue						
City New York State	New York	ZIP 10154	1			
Area Code and Telephone Number(212) 415-8	.523					
7. Total number of applications and registrations	s involved: _2					
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00						
☐ Enclosed						
X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t					

648123 V1

9. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500. Authorization to charge additional fees to deposit account: Yes No

10. Statement and Signature

Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein

Janet Dore
Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total amount of pages in cover sheet: 3

FORM: REC-TM.NY Rev. 10/04/94

648123 VI

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE $\underline{ \text{TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION} }$

Owner : Molson Canada

Mark : CANADA ALGONQUIN HONEY BROWN BIERE LAGER and

Design

Reg. No. : 2,165,039

Reg. Date : June 16, 1998

To The Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and hereby appoints John C. Vassil; Alfred P. Ewert; David H. Pfeffer; Harry C. Marcus; Robert E. Paulson; Stephen R. Smith; Kurt E. Richter; J. Robert Dailey; Eugene Moroz; John F. Sweeney; Arnold I. Rady; Christopher A. Hughes; William S. Feiler; Janet Dore; Joseph A. Calvaruso; James W. Gould; Richard C. Komson; Israel Blum; Christopher K. Hu; Bartholomew Verdirame; Dickerson M. Downing; Maria C.H. Lin; Joseph DeGirolamo; Michael P. Dougherty; Seth J. Atlas; Andrew M. Riddles; Bruce D. DeRenzi; Mark J. Abate; John T. Gallagher; Steven F. Meyer; Kenneth H. Sonnenfeld; David H.T. Kane; Siegrun D. Kane; Tony V. Pezzano; Walter G. Hanchuk; Andrea L. Wayda; John Osborne; Robert K. Goethals; and each of them as its attorneys to prosecute this trademark application, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office 644896 v1

TRADEMARK 3721-4112

in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration. Please address all correspondence to:

Joseph A. Calvaruso, Esq. MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P., whose address is 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark or the registration may be served.

MOLSON CANADA

Dated: Aug. 28, 2001

Name: Lori A. Ball

Title: Secretary

644896 v1

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADE MARKS

The undersigned, Brick Brewing Co. Limited, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 181 King Street West, Waterloo, Ontario L3R 0BG, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Molson Canada, whose full post office address is 175 Bloor Street East, North Tower, Toronto, Ontario M4W 3S4, its successors and assigns forever, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the trade marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including all the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trade marks.

EXECUTED at Waterloo, Ontario, Canada this 19th day of July, 2001.

BRICK BREWING CO. LIMITED

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned, Molson Canada, whose full post office address or principal place of business is 175 Bloor Street East, North Tower, Toronto, Ontario M4W 3S4, hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints the law firm of Macera & Jarzyna, whose full post office address is 1200- 427 Laurier Ave. W., P.O. Box 2088, Stn. D, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5W3 as the firm to which any notice in respect of the trade marks may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the registrations or applications may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the applicant or owner.

EXECUTED at TURONTO

, Canada this 1914 day of July, 2001.

MOLSON CANADA

By: Name: DAVE PERKINS PRESIDENT Title: ONTARIO/WEST REGION

RHONDA B. YARIN Vice President Legal Affairs

REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0666

SCHEDULE A -ASSIGNED MARKS

Trade Mark U.S. Registration No.

CANADA ALGONQUIN HONEY 2165039 BROWN BIERE LAGER & Design

ALGONQUIN 2026380

 $O: \label{local_conq_local} O: \label{local_conq_local_conq} O: \label{local_conq_local_conq} O: \label{local_conq_local_conq} O: \label{local_conq_local_conq} O: \label{local_conq_local_conq_local_conq_local_conq_local_conq_local_cond} O: \label{local_conq_local_conq_local_cond} O: \label{local_conq_local_conq_local_cond} O: \label{local_conq_local_cond} O: \label{local_cond_local_cond_local_cond} O: \label{local_cond_local_cond_local_cond} O: \label{local_cond_loca$

RECORDED: 09/11/2001